Compensation of Expenses Payable to the Members of the Supervisory Board of the Issuer 
adopted on 26 June 2014 at the General Meeting of Shareholders (Minutes No 52), taking into 
account the individual contribution of each member of the Supervisory Board to the issuer’s 
management activities, and to pay RUB 41,750,000 (forty-one million seven hundred fifty 
thousand roubles) to the members of the Supervisory Board elected on 26 June 2014 at the 
Annual General Meeting of Shareholders as remuneration for the fulfilment of their duties during 
their term of office. 

Collegial Executive Body  

In RUB thousand